PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefan Kappeler	05/03/2001
Zakaria Farah	05/03/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eidgenossische Technische Hochschule Zurich
Street Address:	ETH Zentrum
City:	Zurich
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8092

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10807115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: tamaranthony@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Iver P. Cooper

Total Attachments: 3 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif source=assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015330 FRAME: 0971

500010963

D \$40.00 10

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors

Stefan Kappeler Dynamostrasse 1 CH-5400 Baden, Switzerland Switzerland

and

Zakaria Farah Alte Landstrasse 142 CH-8800 Thalwil Switzerland

have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign unto

Eidgenössische Technische Hochschule Zürich ETH Zentrum CH-8092 Zürich Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE)

all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to an invention entitled

"Method of producing non-bovine chymosin and use thereof"

as set forth in United States Patent Application No. 09/705,917 filed 6 November 2000

and the undersigned inventors

Johannes Maarten van den Brink Skelhøjen 1 DK-2730 Herlev Denmark

Henrik Rahbek-Nielsen Kirsebærlunden 1 DK-3460 Birkerød Denmark

Peter Budtz Hoffeyersvej 21 DK-2000 Frederiksberg Denmark

have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign unto

Chr. Hansen A/S Bøge Allé 10-12 DK-2970 Hørsholm Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE)

all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to an invention entitled

"Method of producing non-bovine chymosin and use thereof"

as set forth in United States Patent Application No. 09/705,917 filed 6 November 2000

PATENT REEL: 015330 FRAME: 0972 in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in order to vest the entire right, title and interest to the said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

The rights are to be held jointly by the two Assignees, Eidgenössische Technische Hochschule Zürich and Chr. Hansen A/S.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark PLLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor: Residence:

Citizenship:

Place and date:

Signature:

Inventor: Residence:

Citizenship:

Place and date:

Signature:

Stefan Kappeler

Dynamostrasse 1, CH-5400 Baden,

Switzerland Switzerland

Zakaria Farah

Alte Landstrasse 142, CH-8800 Thalwil,

Zurich, 3 May 2001 Stefan Kappekr

Switzerland Switzerland

2 Mosh 3. May 2001

PATENT REEL: 015330 FRAME: 0973 Inventor: Residence: Citizenship:

Place and date:

Signature:

Inventor:
Residence:

Citizenship:

Place and date:

Signature:

Inventor:
Residence:

Citizenship:

Place and date:

Signature:

Johannes Maarten van den Brink Skelhøjen 1, DK-2730 Herlev, Denmark

2001.04.25

Holland

Henrik Rahbek-Nielsen

Kirsebærlunden 1, DK-3460 Birkerød,

Denmark Denmark

Peter Budtz

Hoffeyersvej 21, DK-2000 Frederiksberg,

Denmark Denmark

Denmark

PATENT

REEL: 015330 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 11/04/2004